process outsourcing services, business support services and hirers of equipment. 

IV. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount 

unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them. 

V. *** The Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 

Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10/- each. 

* Altered vide Special resolution passed in the Extraordinary General Meeting of the members 
of the Company held on November 7, 2025. 

** The Memorandum of Association has been adopted in accordance with Table A of the